WHEREAS, SDO-Muntinlupa procured the Provision of Meals and Venue for the Conduct of 2-Day 
Division Inter-Agency Conference on Family-Based Interventions as Multifaceted Approach to Substance Use 
Prevention for Safe Schools and Community with an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Forty 
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P 148,800.00); 

WHEREAS, the BAC resolved that t/:le procurement mode appropriate for the ABC threshold is 

Negotiated Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue, and recommended the same to the HOPE; 

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2025, the BAC Secretariat prepared the Request for Quotation (RFQ) and

[...]

be compliant with the specifications of the project; 

WHEREFORE, all premises considered, the Bids and Awards Committee resolves, as it is hereby 

Resolved, to recommend the award of contract to Parque Espana Residence Hotel (LBC Properties, Inc.) in the 

amount of One Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P 148,800.00) through Negotiated 

Procurement - Lease of Property or Venue. 

DONE in the City of Muntinlupa, this 3rd day ofOctober 2025 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE